
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 11915 11212 11000 10809 10647 10513 10392 10292 10234 10212 10164 10196 10326 10635 10520 10526 11154 12070 12790 13260 13635 13981 14284 14397 302,574
EGATDC 100 100 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 790
CUFG 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 456
CUFK 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 836

JMJGU1 688 688 671 671 629 629 629 629 629 610 610 628 628 645 645 609 646 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,122
JMJGU2 682 682 682 664 625 625 625 625 625 625 625 625 643 643 643 609 646 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,127
JMJGU3 593 593 593 593 593 593 593 593 593 593 593 593 593 593 593 598 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,331
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU1 692 697 689 671 643 636 636 628 629 626 616 634 640 661 661 609 646 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,342
TBINU2 687 695 685 667 645 638 637 631 631 626 621 636 640 660 663 609 646 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,343
TBINU3 697 682 686 675 641 641 641 631 632 626 621 638 644 659 662 609 646 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,350
JMAHU2 699 699 693 670 642 639 640 633 631 629 621 643 641 660 660 609 646 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,362
PGPSU2 (mfo) 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 79 72 72 72 72 1,789
PKLGU1 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 223 239 236 182 5,336
PKLGU2 (mfo) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 223 239 235 182 5,330
CBPSBK1A 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,384
CBPSBK1B 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,384
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 215 193 189 189 185 176 172 163 166 162 153 161 186 175 190 209 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,946
KLPPGT14 219 215 193 189 189 185 176 172 163 165 162 153 161 186 175 190 209 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,946
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 110 89 86 86 86 86 86 122 103 139 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,556
PAKABK1A 108 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 108 112 112 113 111 112 112 2,571
PAKABK1B 108 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 108 112 112 113 111 112 112 2,571
PGLAGT11 350 298 258 249 251 243 230 230 230 230 230 230 230 244 230 252 286 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,561
PLPSGT11 216 216 205 159 170 131 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 140 130 177 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,683
PLPSGT12 216 216 205 159 170 131 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 140 130 177 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,683
SGB3GT31 213 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 212 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,402
SGB3GT33 213 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 212 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,402
SGRIGT11 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 137 131 157 116 129 143 2,552
SGRIGT12 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 88 137 130 155 116 126 143 2,542
SKSPBK1 350 248 218 211 213 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 213 239 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,293
TJGSBK2A 347 281 237 228 231 221 203 196 178 182 176 156 173 223 200 231 268 328 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,235
TJGSBK2B 347 281 237 228 231 221 202 195 177 182 176 156 173 223 200 231 268 328 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,233
YPKA 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 645 645 662 662 662 702 702 722 18,461
YPGS 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 9,576
PKLGU5 0 0 119 150 149 149 149 149 149 148 147 147 168 165 165 199 199 249 249 299 299 349 349 399 7,751
PGLAGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 286 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 5,568
PLPSGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,024
SGRIGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 136 130 155 116 126 143 1,602
KLPPGT15 219 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 219 219 219 219 219 2,847
SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 2,426
SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 72 72 73 543
SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 72 73 506
SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 90 90 585
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92 100 100 100 100 1,238
KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 92 100 100 100 100 1,192
KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 1,146
KNYR 4 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 91 100 100 100 100 1,925
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 495
TMGR 2 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 65 80 80 1,037
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 80 469
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 528
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 478
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 75 75 75 75 75 1,052
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750
KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 111 111 111 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 8 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 9 14 14 14 14 210
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 23 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1012 1496 1758 1980 2141 2275 2396 2494 2553 2551 2570 2590 2481 2169 2284 2204 1881 1015 920 919 900 900 900 900 33,167

TOTAL GEN 11760 11057 10915 10724 10562 10428 10307 10207 10149 10127 10079 10111 10241 10550 10435 10441 11069 11985 12705 13175 13550 13896 14199 14312 300,492

15-Nov-11
Tuesday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 14208 14084 14013 14154 14412 14631 14624 14606 14586 14555 14206 13772 13354 13169 13530 13773 13732 13661 13552 13366 12980 12631 12328 12057 302,574
EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 790
CUFG 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 456
CUFK 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 36 836

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,122
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,127
JMJGU3 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 599 14,331
PKLGU3 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 241 5,784
PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504
PKLGU6 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 458 10,992
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,342
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,343
TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,350
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,362
PGPSU2 (mfo) 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 72 70 70 70 72 72 70 70 70 72 70 70 70 1,789
PKLGU1 (mfo) 240 143 147 172 151 250 247 228 218 195 232 196 140 140 140 194 174 140 140 140 164 140 140 140 5,336
PKLGU2 (mfo) 239 142 147 172 150 250 246 227 217 194 232 195 140 140 140 194 173 140 140 140 163 140 140 140 5,330
CBPSBK1A 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,384
CBPSBK1B 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,384
GLGRBK1A 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
GLGRBK1B 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 147 3,528
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,946
KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 4,946
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,556
PAKABK1A 111 112 112 111 112 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 106 106 111 111 111 112 111 112 113 111 111 103 2,571
PAKABK1B 111 112 112 111 112 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 106 106 111 111 111 112 111 112 113 111 111 103 2,571
PGLAGT11 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 7,561
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,683
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,683
SGB3GT31 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 189 189 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 170 4,402
SGB3GT33 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 189 189 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 170 4,402
SGRIGT11 111 132 131 111 140 111 111 111 111 111 101 99 88 88 104 100 114 135 112 127 163 97 111 88 2,552
SGRIGT12 111 131 129 111 140 111 111 111 111 111 99 97 88 88 104 99 112 135 110 127 163 96 110 88 2,542
SKSPBK1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 338 337 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 319 7,293
TJGSBK2A 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,235
TJGSBK2B 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,233
YPKA 722 742 742 742 742 763 763 783 783 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 798 18,461
YPGS 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 399 9,576
PKLGU5 399 449 449 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 7,751
PGLAGT12 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 5,568
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 3,024
SGRIGT13 111 131 129 111 140 111 111 111 111 111 99 97 88 88 102 99 112 135 110 127 163 0 0 0 1,602
KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 0 0 0 0 2,847
SGB3GT32 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 189 189 213 213 213 213 213 0 0 0 0 0 2,426
SRDGGT2 72 73 73 72 73 72 72 72 72 72 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 543
SRDGGT1 72 73 73 72 73 72 72 72 72 72 72 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 506
SRDGGT3 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 585
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 94 93 100 100 100 100 100 97 0 0 0 0 1,238
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 94 0 100 100 100 100 100 97 0 0 0 0 1,192
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 94 0 100 100 100 100 100 97 0 0 0 0 1,146
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 93 92 100 100 100 100 100 94 60 60 60 60 1,925
TMGR 1 80 59 50 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 495
TMGR 2 80 59 50 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,037
TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 4 80 57 0 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 469
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 105 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 528
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 105 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 478
PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYPS 1 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 4 0 1,052
SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 56 0 1,428
BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 70 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 750
KNRG 1 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 110 20 20 20 105 65 54 20 20 20 20 20 20 1,244
CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749
UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 7 13 14 14 14 14 14 5 4 4 4 4 210
LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 20 960

SPN RSV 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 1205 1190 1033 900 900 902 1011 984 900 983 1070 1166 33,167

TOTAL GEN 14127 14003 13932 14073 14331 14550 14543 14525 14505 14474 14125 13691 13273 13088 13445 13688 13647 13576 13467 13281 12895 12546 12243 11972 300,492




